GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

OFFICE OF THE TEXTILE COMMISSIONER POST BAG NO:11500 : MUMBAI – 400 020

Email:atufs.mum-textiles@gov.in: Fax: 022-22004693

F.No.12(1)/ATUFS/Policy/TUFS/2020/

Date :22.06.2021

Circular

Subject: Modification in Para 10.4.1 of Revised Resolution under ATUFS reg.

In pursuance of Ministry of Textile's Order No.16015/1/2019 – TUFS dated 3rd June, 2021, the Revised Guidelines of ATUFS i.e., financial and operational parameters and implementation mechanism during its implementation period from 13.01.2016 to 31.03.2022 was notified vide Revised Resolution No.6/5/2015 – TUFS dated 02.08.2018. Modification of Para 10.4.1 of the Revised Resolution was earlier carried out vide Ministry's Order dated 01.11.2019. The following modification is hereby notified in the said Revised Resolution with the approval of the Competent Authority:

Para No.	Existing Provision after MoT order dated 01.11.2019	To be read as
10.4.1	ROs to upload report of JIT in i-TUFS in 2 working days after the date of conduct of joint inspection with geo-tagged and time stamped photographs in i-TUFS software. RO will also upload final copy of the invoice duly attested by him and sign off the verification with the digital signature	ROs to upload report of JIT in i-TUFS in 2 working days after the date of conduct of joint inspection with geotagged and time stamped photograph in i-TUFS software. RO will also upload final copy of the invoice duly attested by him and sign off the verification with the digital signature. However, in cases involving technical issues in i-TUFS hindering upload or requisite JIT documents, a relaxation of 3 days after expiry of due date of uploading JIT Report may be given by Textiles Commissioner subject to evidence submitted by Systems Engineer and after proper examination / approval by Textile Commissioner. A report on the number of such relaxations accorded by Textiles Commissioner to be placed before IMSC in its meetings.



(Usha Pralhad Pol) Deputy Director General

To,

Industry Associations/All lending agencies/RO OICs

Copy to: Shri Anil Kumar KC, Under Secretary, Ministry of Textiles, New Delhi.